

Volunteer Manitoba is looking for new Board members!

The mission of Volunteer Manitoba is to promote and recognize volunteerism across the province, connect Manitobans, and build capacity to meet community needs. Our vital contributions to the community include connecting people with volunteer opportunities, promoting volunteerism, and providing leadership and counsel in the non-profit and voluntary sector.

The Board of Directors is responsible for:

- Determining the mission and purpose of the organization
- Selecting and evaluating the performance of the Executive Director
- Strategic and organizational planning
- Ensuring strong fiduciary oversight and financial management
- Approving and monitoring Volunteer Manitoba's programs and services
- Enhancing Volunteer Manitoba's public image

We are currently recruiting new members for our Board of Directors that posses the following attributes:

- Experience as a Board Director in a governance role
- Experience in finance / accounting, or legal expertise
- Willingness and availability to participate in sub-committees

Preference would be given to candidates who:

- Self-identify as indigenous, or have experience working with indigenous community members or organizations
- Have experience working with community based non-profit organizations

Successful individuals would be required to:

- Prepare for and participate in monthly Board meetings. Average monthly time commitment between 2 6 hours (varies). Meetings are typically held in the evening and are done virtually.
- Participate in the development of a strategic plan to help guide future decisions
- Abide by the by-laws, code of conduct and other policies that apply to the Board
- Help establish, review, and monitor operational policies
- Listen to others' views, advocate their own, identify common interests and alternatives, and be open to compromise
- Have a commitment to the mission of the organization

If you are interested in applying, or would like additional information, please contact:

Ashley Seymour - Executive Director

ashlev.seymour@volunteermanitoba.ca

204-477-5180

www.volunteermanitoba.ca

Applications will be accepted until April 30, 2025